

May 30, 2023

The General Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Ltd.
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 526325

The General Manager
The National Stock Exchange of India
Ltd.
"Exchange Plaza", C-1, Block 'G'
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (East)
Mumbai 400 051

Scrip Code: ORIENTLTD

Dear Sir(s),

Sub.: Regulation 47(1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

Pursuant to Regulation 47 (1)(b) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, attached please find the Newspaper release of the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter&financial year ended March 31, 2023, published in the following newspaper on Sunday, May 28, 2023:

1. Free Press Journal
2. Navshakti Newspaper

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you

Yours faithfully

For **ORIENT PRESS LIMITED**

Shubhangi Lohia

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

मराठी मनाचा आवाज

नवशक्ति

www.navshakti.co.in

RELIANCE HOME FINANCE		A RELIANCE CAPITAL COMPANY		
1. Extract from the Audited Financial Results of Reliance Home Finance Limited for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023				
(₹ in crore, except per share data)				
Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 31-Mar-23		Quarter ended 31-Mar-22
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	75.50	382.17	15.88
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	9 897.01	9 291.02	(6 572.95)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary Item)	5 972.31	5 418.57	(4 522.19)
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	5 972.22	5 418.57	(4 522.24)
5	Equity Share Capital	485.06	485.06	485.06
6	Other Equity	-	(558.89)	-
7	Earnings Per Share (Basic & Diluted (Face Value of ₹10/- each)) (not annualised)			
	(i) Basic (₹)*	123.14	111.72	(93.24)
	(ii) Diluted (₹)*	123.14	111.72	(93.24)
* Based on weighted average no. of shares				
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the quarter and year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges on May 27, 2023 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Company's website i.e. www.reliancehomefinance.com and on the website of the Stock Exchange(s) i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.				
May 27, 2023				
Reliance Home Finance Limited				
CIN:L67190MH2008PLC183216				
Regd. Office: The Ruby, 11 th Floor, North-West Wing, Plot No.29, Senapati Bapat Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai 400 028, Tel.: +91 22 6838 8100 Fax: +91 22 6838 8360				
E-mail: rhfl.investor@relianceada.com Website: www.reliancehomefinance.com				

Orient press limited		CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083				
		Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)				
		Website: www.orientpressltd.com, Email: share@orientpressltd.com.				
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023						
(₹ in Lakhs, except per share data)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023		Year Ended 31.03.2022		
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	
1	Total Income from Operations (Net)	4,869.95	4,412.99	4,759.91	17,171.72	16,075.46
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	74.58	(85.07)	120.59	(441.85)	(556.49)
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	74.58	(85.07)	120.59	(441.85)	(556.49)
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	55.82	(63.34)	295.56	(338.51)	(359.81)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	57.14	(61.42)	303.64	(332.09)	(343.84)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	5,917.64	6,249.73
8	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of ₹ 10/- each) *					
	(a) Basic	0.56	(0.63)	2.96	(3.39)	(3.60)
	(b) Diluted	0.56	(0.63)	2.96	(3.39)	(3.60)
* Not annualised						
Notes :-						
(1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website, www.orientpressltd.com						
(2) The above Financial Results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter have been approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on May 27, 2023.						
(3) The above results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS), prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.						
(4) The Previous period / year figures have been regrouped, rearranged and recasted, wherever necessary to make them comparable.						
On behalf of the Board of Directors For Orient Press Limited R.V. Maheshwari Chairman & Managing Director DIN :00250378						
Date : May 27, 2023						
Place : Mumbai						

PRECISION WIRES INDIA LIMITED		CIN : L31300MH1989PLC054356			
		Regd. Office: Saiman House, J.A. Raul Street, Off Sayani Road, Prabhadevi, Mumbai - 400 025. INDIA. TEL: +91-22-24376281			
		FAX: +91-22-24370687, E-MAIL: mumbai@pwiil.net, WEB: www.precisionwires.com			
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023					
(₹ in Lakhs except Per Share Data)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended March 31, 2023	Quarter Ended December 31, 2022	Year Ended March 31, 2023	Year Ended March 31, 2022
		(Audited)	(Un-audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	79,960.39	70,366.72	3,05,546.95	2,69,004.55
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,803.32	2,101.39	8,128.33	8,423.69
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,803.32	2,101.39	8,128.33	8,423.69
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (after Tax, after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	1,286.73	1,513.52	5,949.31	6,301.08
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,505.53	1,513.52	6,168.10	6,270.73
6	Equity Share Capital	1,786.58	1,734.54	1,786.58	1,156.36
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves as per Balance Sheet	-	-	43,244.24	35,331.82
8	Earning per Share (before Extraordinary Items) of ₹ 1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	0.72	0.87	3.33	5.45
9	Earning per Share (after Extraordinary Items) of ₹ 1/- each (quarterly not annualised)	0.72	0.87	3.33	5.45
Notes :					
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31 st March, 2023, which have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and were taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors in the Meeting held on 27 th May, 2023 and filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the said Quarterly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the Exchanges website, of www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website at www.precisionwires.com					
2 The Company has allotted 5,78,18,115 Equity Shares as Bonus Shares in the Ratio of 2:1 (Two Equity Shares against one Share) to the Shareholder holding Share on 23 rd December, 2022 (Record Date).					
3 On 27 th March, 2023, the Company allotted 52,03,630 Equity Shares of ₹ 1/- each, on preferential basis, at a price of ₹ 73.41 per Equity Share (including premium).					
4 The Board of Directors of the Company declared and paid 1 st Interim Dividend of ₹ 0.30 (30%) per Share on Face Value of ₹ 1/- per fully paid up Equity Share (Pre-Bonus) and 2 nd Interim Dividend of ₹ 0.30 per share (30%) per Share on Face Value of ₹ 1/- per fully paid up Equity Share (Post Bonus). The Board has recommended a Final Dividend of ₹ 0.36 per share (36%) per Equity Shares of face value of ₹ 1/- each for the year ended 31 st March, 2023, subject to the approval of the shareholders at the ensuing AGM.					
By order of the Board Milan M. Mehta Vice-Chairman & Managing Director DIN : 00003624					
Place: Mumbai					
Date : 27 th May, 2023					

PUBLIC NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given that The United Commercial Bank Employees Co-operative Housing Society Ltd., (Safalya) being fully entitled to and in physical possession of all that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot No.10 admeasuring about 1,404.69 sq. mtrs. Together with 250.83 sq. mtrs. of recreational open space and 512.55 sq. mtrs. of land set apart for 60 feet proposed road, Survey No.12, Hissa No.17, C.T.S. No.184/3 at Azad Nagar Road No.3, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, MUMBAI 400 058, Village Ambivali, Taluka Andherialong with the then existing building and structures standing thereon, having executed Individual Consent of Members, Development Agreement, Irrevocable Power of Attorney and Supplementary Agreement executed on or about 18 th & 19 th November, 2010 and 6 th February, 2014 and duly registered with the Sub-Registrar of Assurances, Bandra under Nos.BDR-4/10698/2010 & BDR-4/336/10 and BDR-1/1320/2014, respectively and other writings thereto, in favour of M/s.A&A SHELTERS PVT. LTD., Mr.ABHISHEK R. VYAS and M/s.A&A SHELTERS, have cancelled, terminated and revoked the same and all other rights, if any, with immediate effect vide Show Cause Notice dated 18 th April, 2023 and Termination Notice dated 23 rd May, 2023 and all the rights and benefits thereto, if any, of the said M/s.A&A SHELTERS PVT. LTD., Mr.ABHISHEK R. VYAS and M/s.A&A SHELTERS, have accordingly come to an end. The same is duly notified to the said M/s.A&A SHELTERS PVT. LTD., Mr.ABHISHEK R. VYAS and M/s.A&A SHELTERS.	
The general public is hereby forewarned not to deal with the said M/s.A&A SHELTERS PVT. LTD., Mr.ABHISHEK R. VYAS and M/s.A & A SHELTERS, pertaining to the said property and/or the development rights then issued to the said entities, in any manner whatsoever and in case if any person's and/or body has/have done so, we shall not be answerable or responsible for the same in any manner whatsoever and M/s.A&A SHELTERS PVT. LTD., Mr.ABHISHEK R. VYAS and M/s.A&A SHELTERS shall alone be liable for all its commitments and dealings, which may please be noted.	
Dated this 28 th day of May, 2023.	
The United Commercial Bank Employees Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., Azad Nagar Road No.3, Off. Veera Desai Road, Andheri West, MUMBAI 400 058.	

PUBLIC NOTICE	
The public at large is hereby informed that my client is intending to purchase the below mentioned property from its owners viz Mr. Raju Vasant More & Mr. Sudhir Dattatreya Thombare.	
If anybody is having objection, claim, interest, dispute for the above intended sale transaction, he/she/they may contact the undersigned with the documentary proof substantiating his/her/their objections/claims/details of dispute within Fifteen (15) Days from the date of this publication, failing which my client will proceed to complete the sale transaction with the aforesaid owners as if there are no third party claim/objections/disputes in respect of the schedule property and thereafter no claims/objections/disputes will be entertained.	
SCHEDULE OF PROPERTY	
All the piece and parcel of Agricultural Land bearing Survey No/Gut No. 333, admeasuring 1-01-00 H.R.P. assessment Rs. 0.95, situated at Village Vavarie, Tal-Khalapur, Dist-Raigad.	
Sd/- PANKAJ K. KANDHARI Advocate High Court Office : 'Shree', Plot No. 18C, 2nd Floor, Pushkar Society, Station Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai-400 102 Mr. Bharat M. Desai 8779797271 (Representative)	

Form No. INC-26	
[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014]	
Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one Registrar to another Registrar within the same state	
Before	
The Central Government Regional Director Western Region Mumbai In the Matter of sub-section (4) of Section 13 of Companies Act 2013 clause (a) of sub-section (5) of rule 30 of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014	
AND	
In the matter of TERRAMATIC SOLUTIONS PRIVATE LIMITED CIN: U93000MH2012PTC232275 having its registered office at B-1001 OBEROI SPLENDOR J V LINK ROAD JOGESHWARI EAST MUMBAI Mumbai City MH 400060 IN (Applicant)	
NOTICE	
Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the company proposes to make application to the Central Government with the Regional Director, Western Region Mumbai under section 13 of the Companies Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the company in term of the special resolution passed at an Extra ordinary general meeting held on 22nd May 2023 to enable the company to change its registered office within state of Maharashtra from the jurisdiction of Mumbai ROC to the jurisdiction of Pune ROC. Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change of the registered office of the company may send by registered post of his/her objections supported by an affidavit stating the nature of his/her interest and ground of opposition to the Regional Director at the address EVEREST 5TH FLOOR, 100 MARINE DRIE MUMBAI 400002 within 14 (fourteen) days of the date of Publication of this notice with a copy of the applicant company at its registered office at the address mention below.	
House No. 303-1, Jackwell DP, MSEP Office, Kinwat, Taluka-Kinwat Nanded MH 431804.	
For Terramatic Solutions Pvt.Ltd. Sd/- Ajit Chandrasekharan Din : 07546928 Director	
Date: 22/05/2023 Place: Mumbai	

Ideas Create. Values Protect.

Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
1 Total income from operations	3,027.03	2,172.61	1,932.93	8,632.58	7,212.60
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.49	138.02	85.59	384.72	227.39
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	148.49	138.02	85.59	384.72	227.39
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	172.11	121.53	45.38	405.55	212.08
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	174.41	170.97	(33.23)	424.13	92.64
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.84	89.82	89.82	89.84	89.82
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	6,277.43	6,075.47
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)					
- Basic (Not Annualised)	1.66	1.13	0.47	3.83	2.11
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	1.66	1.13	0.47	3.83	2.11

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended consolidated financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of consolidated financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
- The consolidated financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') and its subsidiaries and trusts (together referred as 'Group') and associates for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26 May 2023.
- The consolidated financial results of EFSL for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023

(₹ in Crores)

Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	December 31, 2022 (Reviewed)	March 31, 2022 (Audited)	March 31, 2023 (Audited)	
1 Total income from operations	2,453.92	82.27	428.59	3,088.69	1,372.47
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,271.44	(72.51)	341.39	2,314.64	854.74
3 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,271.44	(72.51)	341.39	2,314.64	854.74
4 Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,305.40	(64.60)	339.56	2,388.23	933.36
5 Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	2,305.43	(64.60)	339.55	2,388.26	933.35
6 Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)	89.84	89.82	89.82	89.84	89.82
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves)	NA	NA	NA	7,165.42	4,910.40
8 Earnings Per Share (EPS) in Rupees (Face Value of ₹ 1/- Per Share)					
- Basic (Not Annualised)	25.27	(0.72)	3.78	26.19	10.44
- Diluted (Not Annualised)	25.26	(0.72)	3.78	26.19	10.43

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and year ended standalone financial results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of standalone financial results are available on the website of Stock exchange (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website (www.edelweissfin.com).
- The standalone financial results of Edelweiss Financial Services Limited ('EFSL' or 'the Company') for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 26 May 2023.
- The standalone financial results of EFSL for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023 have been subjected to audit by the Statutory Auditors of the Company and the auditors have issued an unmodified audit report.

On behalf of the Board of Directors

Rashesh Shah
Chairman

Mumbai, 26 May 2023.



Edelweiss Financial Services Limited

CIN: L99999MH1995PLC094641, Regd. Office: Edelweiss House, Off. CST Road, Kalina, Mumbai - 400 098
Tel: +91-22-4009 4400 Fax: +91-22-4086 3610 Website: www.edelweissfin.com

कंप्री ग्लोबल हाऊसिंग फायनान्स लिमिटेड
नॉंदणीकृत आणि निराम कार्यालय: ५०२, टॉवर-ए, पेनिन्सुल्ला विखलेस पार्क, सेनापती बायट मार्ग, लोअर पॅल, मुंबई-४०००१३, संकलन कार्यालय: कॅंप्री ग्लोबल कॅंपिटेड लिमिटेड, १वी २ रा मजला, पुना रोड, न्यू दिल्ली-११००६०.
जोडपत्र IV कळजा सूचना (स्थावर मलकतीकरिता)

CENTENIAL SURGICAL SUTURE LIMITED
Registered Office: F-29, MIDC, Murbad, Thane 421401, MAHARASHTRA.
Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended March 31, 2023

फॉर्म क्र. आयएनसी २६
कंपनी (स्थापना) नियम, २०१४ च्या नियम ३० अनुसार
महाराष्ट्र राज्यातील कंपनीचे नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय कंपनी निबंधक मुंबई मधून कंपनी निबंधक पुणे यांच्या अधिकार क्षेत्रामध्ये स्थालांतरित करण्याबाबत सदर वर्तमानपत्रात जाहिरात देण्यात येत आहे.

Orient Press Limited
CIN-L22219MH1987PLC042083
Registered Office: L-31, MIDC Tarapur Industrial Area, Boisar- 401 506, Dist. Palghar (Maharashtra)
Website: www.orientpressltd.com
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023

Ideas Create. Values Protect.
Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023
Particulars March 31, 2023 (Audited) Quarter Ended December 31, 2022 (Reviewed) March 31, 2022 (Audited) Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) March 31, 2022 (Audited)

ION EXCHANGE Refreshing the Planet
Regd. Office: Ion Exchange (India) Limited, Ion House, Dr. E. Moses Road, Mahalaxmi, Mumbai - 400 011. | www.ionindia.com | CIN: L74999MH1964PLC014258
EXTRACT OF STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

Edelweiss Ideas create, values protect
Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2023
Particulars March 31, 2023 (Audited) Quarter Ended December 31, 2022 (Reviewed) March 31, 2022 (Audited) Year Ended March 31, 2023 (Audited) March 31, 2022 (Audited)